

SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS
AUSTRALIAN CRIME COMMISSION

Question No. 134

Senator Barnett asked the following question at the hearing on 8 February 2010:

Regarding staffing:

a. How many staff seconded from other agencies are currently with the ACC?

b. What is the total staffing level for the ACC?

c. What is the breakdown of these staff, i.e. what areas are the remaining staff working on?

d. How many redundancies have there been since December 2007?

e. How much have the redundancy packages taken up by ACC personnel cost?

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

As at 31 December 2009:


a. 72 seconded and taskforce staff

b. 594

c.

Staff category Total
Intelligence 139
Investigators (including financial investigators – ACC,
secondees and joint operation members)

69

Head of Determination/Operation Managers 11
Surveillance/specialist staff 127
Operational Support Staff          45
Legal Unit 24
Regional Office Management 29
Stakeholder Engagement 17
Performance & Governance 14
Security, HR & Standards 33
Finance & Corporate 25
IT 44
Senior Executive, CEO and Examiners 17
Grand Total 594


d. 19 voluntary redundancies, 0 involuntary redundancies

e. $1,045,106.06

